SECOND SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block III, Heretaunga Survey District, Hawke's Bay R.D., described as follows: Area

Adjoining or passing through A. R. P. Lot 1, D.P. 11714, being part Blocks 27 and 28, Puketapu Crown Grant District. Lot 1, D.P. 11714 and Lot 1, D.P. 10476, being part Blocks 27 and 28, Puketapu Crown Grant District. ${\begin{array}{*{20}c} 0 & 0 & 8.6 \\ (217 \text{ m}^2) \\ 0 & 2 & 21.8 \end{array}}$

(2754 m²)

As shown on plan M.O.W. 28060 (S.O. 5967) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured green.

THIRD SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 36.9 perches (933 square metres) situated in Block III, Heretaunga Survey District, Hawke's Bay R.D., and being part Lot 1, D.P. 11714, being part Blocks 27 and 28, Puketapu Crown Grant District; as shown on plan M.O.W. 28060 (S.O. 5967) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured orange bordered orange.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P. W. 40/19; Na. D.O. 16/80/3)

Land Proclaimed as Road, Road Closed and Vested in Block VI, Linkwater Survey District, Marlborough County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto and also hereby proclaims that the road described in the Second Schedule is hereby closed and shall, when so closed, vest in Maurice Norman Wells, of Havelock, lound promised launch proprietor.

FIRST SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block VI, Linkwater Survey District, Marlborough County and described as follows:

Агеа A. R. P.

- Being
- Part Section 1; coloured orange on plan. Part Section 1; coloured blue on plan. Part Section 1; coloured orange on plan. 0 0 02 0
- 0.6 Ō 0 12.7
- 1 0
- 0 10.1 2.5
- Part Section 1; coloured sepia on plan. Part Section 1; coloured blue on plan. Part Section 1; coloured blue on plan. Part Section 1; coloured orange on plan. 0
- 0 13.2

As shown on plan M.O.W. 28056 (S.O. 5012) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

SECOND SCHEDULE

MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed and Vested

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VI, Linkwater Survey District, Marlborough County and described as iollows:

Area Adjoining or passing through A. R. P.

- 0 0 5.4
- 0 3.9 0
- 0 0 8.6 Part Section 1.
- 0 2 9.4 1.3
- õ 0 0 0
- 1.6

As shown on plan M.O.W. 28056 (S.O. 5012) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured green.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 43/248; Wn. D.O. 16/1152)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed and Incorporated in Adjoining Crown Leases in Block I, Town of Bastings, Tuapeka County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto and also hereby proclaims as closed the road described hereto and also hereby proclaims as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto and declares that the road first and secondly described in the said Second Schedule, when so closed, shall be incorporated in lease in perpetuity No. 1360 recorded in register book, Volume 138, folio 41, Otago Land Registry, held from Her Majesty the Queen by Kenneth James McIvor, of Raes Junction, farmer, subject to memoranda of mortgage No. 264324, 381404, 390145, and 390146, Otago Land Registry, and declares that the road thirdly described in the aforesaid Second Schedule, when so closed, shall be incorporated in renewable lease RLF 715 so closed, shall be incorporated in renewable lease RLF 715 recorded in register book Volume 388, folio 51, Otago Land Registry, held from Her Majesty the Queen by Kenneth James McIvor, of Raes Junction, farmer, subject to memoranda of mortgage No. 264324, 381404, 390145, and 390146, Otago Land Registry.

FIRST SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL that piece of land containing 0.4 of a perch situated in Block I, Town of Bastings, being part Section 9; as shown on plan M.O.W. 8145 (S.O. 12765) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured blue.

SECOND SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed and Incorporated in Crown Leases

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block I, Town of Bastings, described as follows:

- Area Adjoining or Passing Through A. R. P.
- 0 0 16.1 0 1 7.9 0 0 9.6 Sections 9, 10, and 11.
- Sections 3 to 9
- Sections 1 and 2.

As shown on plan M.O.W. 8145 (S.O. 12765) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured green.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 72/8/17/0; Dn. D.O. 72/8/17/0/0)

Road Closed in Block II, Te Kaha Survey District, Opotiki County

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, the Minister of Works and Development hereby proclaims as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 acre 2 roods 8.2 perches (6277 square metres) situated in Block II, Te Kara Survey District, Gisborne R.D., adjoining or passing through part Waikawa Pahaoa 1E Block (Court Title part Waikawa Pahaoa 1E2 Block); as shown on plan M.O.W. 21727 (S.O. 5661) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington and thereon coloured green.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of August 1974.

F. M. COLMAN, for Minister of Works and Development. (P.W. 72/35/4/0; Na, D.O. 72/35/4/4/46)

Declaring Land Taken, Subject as to Part to a Fencing Covenant for State Housing Purposes in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works and Development hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby